
LNG Imports by Country of Origin
  (Bcf)

2012 Jan Feb March April May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec TOTAL

Egypt 0.0 2.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.8
Nigeria 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Norway 0.0 3.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.9 6.2
Peru 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Qatar 3.5 0.0 3.5 3.5 5.6 0.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 5.6 3.0 0.0 33.8
Trinidad 9.5 11.3 13.0 1.4 10.6 8.3 12.3 16.1 8.5 4.7 8.3 8.1 112.2
Yemen 2.8 2.8 2.7 2.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.9 5.8 19.6

TOTAL 15.8 20.1 19.3 7.6 16.2 8.3 15.4 19.1 11.5 10.4 14.2 16.9 174.6

LNG Imports by Receiving Terminal
  (Bcf)

2012 Jan Feb March April May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec TOTAL

Cameron, LA 0.0 2.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.9 0.0 5.7
Cove Point, MD 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.8
Elba Island, GA 3.5 2.8 6.4 3.5 8.5 2.8 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.6 3.0 5.6 59.3
Everett, MA 12.3 11.2 10.4 4.0 4.9 5.5 6.6 10.4 5.6 4.7 5.5 5.4 86.6
Freeport, TX 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.0 5.9
Golden Pass, TX 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Gulf Gateway Energy Bridge 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Gulf LNG, MS 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Lake Charles, LA 0.0 0.0 2.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.5
Neptune Deepwater Port 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Northeast Gateway Energy Bridge 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Sabine Pass, LA 0.0 3.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.9 2.9 11.9

TOTAL 15.8 20.1 19.3 7.6 16.2 8.3 15.4 19.1 11.5 10.4 14.2 16.9 174.6

LNG Imports by Company
  (Bcf)

2012 Jan Feb March April May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec TOTAL

BG LNG 0.0 2.8 5.4 3.5 8.5 2.8 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.6 3.0 5.6 54.7
BP Energy 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.8
Cheniere Marketing 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.9 0.0 5.7
Chevron U.S.A. 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
ConocoPhillips 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.0 5.9
Eni USA Gas Marketing LLC 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
GDF Suez Gas NA 12.3 11.2 10.4 4.0 4.9 5.5 6.6 10.4 5.6 4.7 5.5 5.4 86.6
Golden Pass LNG 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Gulf LNG 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
JP Morgan LNG 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Macquarie Energy 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Sempra LNG Marketing 0.0 2.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.9 0.0 5.7
Shell NA LNG 3.5 0.0 3.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 7.0
Statoil 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Total Gas & Power 0.0 3.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.9 6.2

TOTAL 15.8 20.1 19.3 7.6 16.2 8.3 15.4 19.1 11.5 10.4 14.2 16.9 174.6



Office of Fossil Energy
Office of Natural Gas Regulatory Activities
Phone:  202-586-9478
Email:  ngreports@hq.doe.gov

             SHORT-TERM IMPORTS OF LIQUEFIED NATURAL GAS (LNG) 
                   (Mcf)

Landed
Discharge Date of Docket Country Receiving Volume Price
Month Arrival Name of Importer Seller Number of Origin Name of Tanker Terminal (Mcf) $/MMBtu

January 11-Jan-2012 GDF Suez Gas NA Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos 10-149-LNG Trinidad Catalunya Spirit Everett, MA 2,851,042 4.68$     

January 16-Jan-2012 GDF Suez Gas NA Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos 10-149-LNG Trinidad SCF Polar Everett, MA 1,448,364 4.68$     

January 24-Jan-2012 Shell NA LNG Shell Western LNG 10-22-LNG Qatar Al Rekayyat Elba Island, GA 3,013,647 3.27$     α 
January 24-Jan-2012 Shell NA LNG Shell Western LNG 10-22-LNG Qatar Al Rekayyat Elba Island, GA 507,451 3.08$     α 

February
1-Feb-2012 GDF Suez Gas NA Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos 10-149-LNG Trinidad SCF Polar Everett, MA 1,449,003 4.59$     

February 16-Feb-2012 GDF Suez Gas NA Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos 10-149-LNG Trinidad SCF Polar Everett, MA 1,452,468 4.59$     

February 29-Feb-2012 GDF Suez Gas NA Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos 10-149-LNG Trinidad Catalunya Spirit Everett, MA 867,330 4.60$     [P]

February 21-Feb-2012 Sempra LNG BP Energy Company 10-66-LNG Trinidad British Trader Cameron, LA 2,824,680 9.28$     

March 5-Mar-2012 GDF Suez Gas NA Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos 10-149-LNG Trinidad SCF Polar Everett, MA 1,441,910 4.61$     

March 20-Mar-2012 GDF Suez Gas NA Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos 10-149-LNG Trinidad SCF Polar Everett, MA 1,455,923 4.61$     

March 1-Mar-2012 Shell NA LNG Shell International Trading Middle 
East Limited 10-22-LNG Qatar Al Ghashamiya Elba Island, GA 3,016,523 2.64$     α 

March 1-Mar-2012 Shell NA LNG Shell International Trading Middle 
East Limited 10-22-LNG Qatar Al Ghashamiya Elba Island, GA 248,030 2.47$     α 

March 1-Mar-2012 Shell NA LNG Shell International Trading Middle 
East Limited 10-22-LNG Qatar Al Ghashamiya Elba Island, GA 257,191 2.38$     α 

April 10-Apr-2012 BG LNG Services Shell NA LNG LLC 12-4-LNG Qatar Al Khattiya Elba Island, GA 3,514,788 1.93$     

April 12-Apr-2012 GDF Suez Gas NA Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos 10-149-LNG Trinidad SCF Polar Everett, MA 1,447,431 4.81$     

May 13-May-2012 BG LNG Services Shell NA LNG LLC 12-4-LNG Qatar Umm Slal Elba Island, GA 5,600,960 1.78$     
May 11-May-2012 BP Energy Company BP Energy Company 10-65-LNG Trinidad British Emerald Cove Point, MD 2,790,213 13.15$   
July 15-Jul-2012 BG LNG Services Shell NA LNG 12-4-LNG Qatar Al Karaana Elba Island, GA 3,012,485 2.51$     
July 5-Jul-2012 Cheniere Marketing GDF Suez 10-154-NG Trinidad GDF Suez Neptune Sabine Pass, LA 2,836,957 13.50$   
August 22-Aug-2012 BG LNG Services Shell NA LNG 12-4-LNG Qatar Al Rekayyat Elba Island, GA 3,016,673 2.75$     
August 13-Aug-2012 ConocoPhillips GDF Suez LNG Supply SA 11-78-LNG Trinidad GDF Suez Neptune Freeport, TX 2,872,230 8.57$     
September 19-Sep-2012 BG LNG Services Shell NA LNG 12-4-LNG Qatar Onaiza Elba Island, GA 3,017,476 2.37$     
October 16-Oct-2012 BG LNG Services Shell NA LNG 12-4-LNG Qatar Bu Samra Elba Island, GA 5,603,090 2.76$     
November 18-Nov-2012 BG LNG Services Shell NA LNG 12-4-LNG Qatar Mesaimeer Elba Island, GA 3,014,697 3.21$     

November 8-Nov-2012 Cheniere Marketing Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos 10-154-NG Trinidad Madrid Spirit Sabine Pass, LA 2,852,435 12.41$   

November 4-Nov-2012 Sempra LNG BP Energy Company 12-66-LNG Trinidad Neva River Cameron, LA 2,891,438 10.76$   
December 16-Dec-2012 ConocoPhillips GDF Suez LNG Supply SA 11-78-LNG Yemen Gaselys Freeport, TX 2,979,056 11.20$   

 
TOTAL Short-Term Imports of LNG 66,283,491  

 
 Represents spot purchases (This information not available prior to Oct. 2005)

α  A single cargo, with different prices.

[P] Partial Cargo



            LONG-TERM IMPORTS OF LIQUEFIED NATURAL GAS (LNG) 
                   (Mcf)

Landed
Discharge Date of Docket Country Receiving Volume Price
Month Arrival Name of Importer Seller Number of Origin Name of Tanker Terminal (Mcf) $/MMBtu
January 4-Jan-2012 GDF Suez Gas NA Atlantic LNG Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Gimi Everett, MA 2,588,387 3.84$     
January 21-Jan-2012 GDF Suez Gas NA Atlantic LNG Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad GDF Suez Neptune Everett, MA 2,593,925 4.55$     
January 28-Jan-2012 GDF Suez Gas NA GDF Suez Supply 09-135-LNG Yemen Maran Gas Coronis Everett, MA 2,805,439 3.44$     
February 21-Feb-2012 BG LNG Services Damietta 11-9-LNG Egypt Methane Kari Elin Elba Island, GA 2,810,932 2.42$     
February 8-Feb-2012 GDF Suez Gas NA Atlantic LNG 2/3 Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad GDF Suez Neptune Everett, MA 2,758,836 3.64$     
February 19-Feb-2012 GDF Suez Gas NA GDF Suez Supply 09-135-LNG Yemen GDF Suez Cape Ann Everett, MA 2,764,834 2.83$     
February 25-Feb-2012 GDF Suez Gas NA Atlantic LNG Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Matthew Everett, MA 979,888 4.00$     *
February 25-Feb-2012 GDF Suez Gas NA Atlantic LNG 2/3 Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Matthew Everett, MA 268,602 3.19$     *
February 25-Feb-2012 GDF Suez Gas NA Atlantic LNG Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Matthew Everett, MA 681,836 3.19$     *

February 18-Feb-2012 Total Gas & Power Total E&P Norge AS; Total Gas & 
Power Limited 10-36-LNG Norway Maersk Meridian Sabine Pass, LA 3,285,776 2.16$     

March 7-Mar-2012 BG LNG Services BGGSTL/BGLT 08-64-LNG Trinidad Methane Shirley Elisabeth Lake Charles, LA 2,513,784 2.00$     
March 20-Mar-2012 BG LNG Services PFLE 05-114-LNG Trinidad Excalibur Elba Island, GA 2,853,805 2.19$     
March 11-Mar-2012 GDF Suez Gas NA Atlantic LNG 2/3 Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Matthew Everett, MA 2,469,758 2.57$     
March 23-Mar-2012 GDF Suez Gas NA Atlantic LNG Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad GDF Suez Neptune Everett, MA 2,293,668 2.65$     
March 31-Mar-2012 GDF Suez Gas NA GDF Suez Supply 09-135-LNG Yemen GDF Suez Cape Ann Everett, MA 2,720,600 2.61$     
April 21-Apr-2012 GDF Suez Gas NA GDF Suez Supply 09-135-LNG Yemen GDF Suez Point Fortin Everett, MA 2,589,316 2.66$     
May 12-May-2012 BG LNG Services PFLE 05-114-LNG Trinidad Gaslog Singapore Elba Island, GA 2,880,517 1.78$     
May 4-May-2012 GDF Suez Gas NA Atlantic LNG Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Matthew Everett, MA 2,548,956 3.28$     
May 25-May-2012 GDF Suez Gas NA Atlantic LNG Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Matthew Everett, MA 2,391,220 2.77$     
June 19-Jun-2012 BG LNG Services PFLE 05-114-LNG Trinidad Methane Kari Elin Elba Island, GA 2,790,238 2.17$     
June 8-Jun-2012 GDF Suez Gas NA Atlantic LNG Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Matthew Everett, MA 2,589,463 3.37$     
June 16-Jun-2012 GDF Suez Gas NA Atlantic LNG Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad GDF Suez Neptune Everett, MA 2,875,812 3.32$     
July 8-Jul-2012 BG LNG Services BGGSTL 08-64-LNG Trinidad Golar Grand Elba Island, GA 2,862,406 2.51$     
July 7-Jul-2012 GDF Suez Gas NA Atlantic LNG Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Matthew Everett, MA 2,589,875 3.24$     
July 17-Jul-2012 GDF Suez Gas NA Atlantic LNG Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad GDF Suez Neptune Everett, MA 1,471,512 3.29$     
July 23-Jul-2012 GDF Suez Gas NA Atlantic LNG Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Matthew Everett, MA 2,584,503 3.24$     
August 1-Aug-2012 BG LNG Services PFLE 05-114-LNG Trinidad Excalibur Elba Island, GA 2,834,013 2.75$     
August 1-Aug-2012 GDF Suez Gas NA Atlantic LNG Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad GDF Suez Neptune Everett, MA 2,614,532 3.36$     
August 11-Aug-2012 GDF Suez Gas NA Atlantic LNG 2/3 Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Matthew Everett, MA 2,505,933 2.73$     
August 22-Aug-2012 GDF Suez Gas NA Atlantic LNG Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Matthew Everett, MA 2,600,299 2.92$     
August 31-Aug-2012 GDF Suez Gas NA Atlantic LNG Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad GDF Suez Neptune Everett, MA 1,207,309 3.63$     *
August 31-Aug-2012 GDF Suez Gas NA Atlantic LNG 2/3 Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad GDF Suez Neptune Everett, MA 1,449,383 2.92$     *
September 5-Sep-2012 BG LNG Services BGGSTL 08-64-LNG Trinidad Golar Grand Elba Island, GA 2,849,286 2.37$     
September 12-Sep-2012 GDF Suez Gas NA Atlantic LNG Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Matthew Everett, MA 2,548,219 3.94$     
September 27-Sep-2012 GDF Suez Gas NA Atlantic LNG Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad GDF Suez Neptune Everett, MA 941,873 3.79$     *
September 27-Sep-2012 GDF Suez Gas NA Atlantic LNG 2/3 Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad GDF Suez Neptune Everett, MA 1,448,137 3.09$     *
September 27-Sep-2012 GDF Suez Gas NA Atlantic LNG Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad GDF Suez Neptune Everett, MA 696,004 3.09$     *
October 11-Oct-2012 GDF Suez Gas NA Atlantic LNG Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Matthew Everett, MA 2,589,912 3.46$     
October 23-Oct-2012 GDF Suez Gas NA Atlantic LNG 2/3 Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad GDF Suez Neptune Everett, MA 2,158,008 2.71$     
November 4-Nov-2012 GDF Suez Gas NA Atlantic LNG Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Matthew Everett, MA 2,552,630 3.64$     
November 13-Nov-2012 GDF Suez Gas NA GDF Suez Supply 09-135-LNG Yemen Provalys Everett, MA 2,898,693 3.83$     
December 7-Dec-2012 BG LNG Services PFLE 05-114-LNG Trinidad Methane Princess Elba Island, GA 2,718,122 3.44$     
December 21-Dec-2012 BG LNG Services PFLE 05-114-LNG Trinidad Methane Kari Elin Elba Island, GA 2,843,728 3.44$     
December 4-Dec-2012 GDF Suez Gas NA Atlantic LNG 2/3 Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Matthew Everett, MA 2,581,322 3.43$     
December 19-Dec-2012 GDF Suez Gas NA GDF Suez Supply 09-135-LNG Yemen Grace Cosmos Everett, MA 2,837,279 4.27$     

December 22-Dec-2012 Total Gas & Power Total E&P Norge AS; Total Gas & 
Power Limited 10-36-LNG Norway Arctic Lady Sabine Pass, LA 2,926,658 3.15$     

TOTAL Long-Term Imports of LNG 108,365,228

*  Represents one cargo.  Gas was purchased under multiple agreements.

Total 174,648,719



IMPORTS OF LNG TO PUERTO RICO
Landed

Discharge Date of Docket Country Receiving Volume Price
Month Arrival Name of Importer Seller Number of Origin Name of Tanker Terminal (Mcf) $/MMBtu
January 1-Jan-2012 EcoElectrica, L.P. Atlantic LNG 94-91-LNG Trinidad Catalunya Spirit Ponce, PR 1,719,606 $15.00 
February 15-Feb-2012 EcoElectrica, L.P. Atlantic LNG 94-91-LNG Trinidad Matthew Ponce, PR 2,543,025 $4.93
March 25-Mar-2012 EcoElectrica, L.P. Atlantic LNG 94-91-LNG Trinidad Matthew Ponce, PR 2,599,488 $4.51
April 20-Apr-2012 EcoElectrica, L.P. Atlantic LNG 94-91-LNG Trinidad Matthew Ponce, PR 2,465,380 $4.51

May 6-May-2012 EcoElectrica, L.P.
Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos 
SDG, S.A. 94-91-LNG Trinidad Sestao Knutsen Ponce, PR 1,297,170 $4.51 (S)

May 16-May-2012 EcoElectrica, L.P.
Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos 
SDG, S.A. 94-91-LNG Trinidad Madrid Spirit Ponce, PR 1,296,890 $4.51 (S)

May 28-May-2012 EcoElectrica, L.P. Atlantic LNG 94-91-LNG Trinidad GDF Suez Cape Ann Ponce, PR 2,488,354 $4.51

May 6-May-2012
Gas Natural 
Aprovisionamientos SDG, S.A.

Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos 
SDG, S.A. 11-31-LNG Trinidad Sestao Knutsen Ponce, PR 1,302,790 $13.74 (S)

May 16-May-2012
Gas Natural 
Aprovisionamientos SDG, S.A.

Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos 
SDG, S.A. 11-31-LNG Trinidad Madrid Spirit Ponce, PR 1,301,975 $13.74 (S)

June 26-Jun-2012 EcoElectrica, L.P. Atlantic LNG 94-91-LNG Trinidad Matthew Ponce, PR 2,590,532 $4.51

June 12-Jun-2012
Gas Natural 
Aprovisionamientos SDG, S.A.

Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos 
SDG, S.A. 11-31-LNG Nigeria LNG Lagos Ponce, PR 2,399,175 $13.73

July 21-Jul-2012
Gas Natural 
Aprovisionamientos SDG, S.A.

Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos 
SDG, S.A. 11-31-LNG Trinidad Bilbao Knutsen Ponce, PR 2,887,059 $13.76

August 12-Aug-2012 EcoElectrica, L.P.
Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos 
SDG, S.A. 94-91-LNG Trinidad Madrid Spirit Ponce, PR 1,852,608 $14.65 (S) 

August 22-Aug-2012 EcoElectrica, L.P. Atlantic LNG 94-91-LNG Trinidad GDF Suez Neptune Ponce, PR 1,416,168 $4.51

August 12-Aug-2012
Gas Natural 
Aprovisionamientos SDG, S.A.

Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos 
SDG, S.A. 11-31-LNG Trinidad Madrid Spirit Ponce, PR 1,001,086 $13.76 (S)

September 9-Sep-2012 EcoElectrica, L.P. Atlantic LNG 94-91-LNG Trinidad GDF Suez Neptune Ponce, PR 1,721,929 $4.51
September 27-Sep-2012 EcoElectrica, L.P. Atlantic LNG 94-91-LNG Trinidad Matthew Ponce, PR 884,552 $4.51
October 12-Oct-2012 EcoElectrica, L.P. Atlantic LNG 94-91-LNG Trinidad GDF Suez Neptune Ponce, PR 1,227,925 $4.51
October 26-Oct-2012 EcoElectrica, L.P. Atlantic LNG 94-91-LNG Trinidad Matthew Ponce, PR 1,083,799 $4.51

October 4-Oct-2012
Gas Natural 
Aprovisionamientos SDG, S.A.

Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos 
SDG, S.A. 11-31-LNG Trinidad Hispania Spirit Ponce, PR 2,955,305 $13.09

November 3-Nov-2012 EcoElectrica, L.P. Atlantic LNG 94-91-LNG Trinidad GDF Suez Neptune Ponce, PR 1,935,696 $4.51

November 16-Nov-2012
Gas Natural 
Aprovisionamientos SDG, S.A.

Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos 
SDG, S.A. 11-31-LNG Norway Arctic Lady Ponce, PR 2,945,139 $13.09

December 18-Dec-2012 EcoElectrica, L.P. Atlantic LNG 94-91-LNG Trinidad Matthew Ponce, PR 2,107,871 $4.51

December 3-Dec-2012
Gas Natural 
Aprovisionamientos SDG, S.A.

Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos 
SDG, S.A. 11-31-LNG Trinidad Sestao Knutsen Ponce, PR 2,846,391 $13.09

December 27-Dec-2012
Gas Natural 
Aprovisionamientos SDG, S.A.

Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos 
SDG, S.A. 11-31-LNG Trinidad SCF Arctic Ponce, PR 1,373,338 $13.09

TOTAL 48,243,251

 Represents spot purchases

(S) = These cargos were split between EcoElectrica and Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos.
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Delivered
Date of Docket Country Departure Volume Price
Departure Name of Exporter Purchaser Number of Destination Name of Tanker Terminal (Mcf) $/MMBtu
3-May-2012 ConocoPhillips Alaska Kansai Electric 10-63-LNG Japan LNG Gemini Kenai, AK 2,793,962 15.99$    
17-Jun-2012 ConocoPhillips Alaska Kansai Electric 10-63-LNG Japan LNG Gemini Kenai, AK 2,385,616 17.42$    
16-Aug-2012 ConocoPhillips Alaska Kansai Electric 10-63-LNG Japan LNG Gemini Kenai, AK 2,442,671 15.03$    
25-Oct-2012 ConocoPhillips Alaska Kansai Electric 10-63-LNG Japan LNG Gemini Kenai, AK 1,719,427 13.00$    

TOTAL Exports of LNG 9,341,676

 Represents spot transaction

                   (Mcf)
EXPORTS OF LIQUEFIED NATURAL GAS (LNG)
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Note:  These cargos are exports of liquefied natural gas that had been previously imported from foreign sources.

FOB*
Date of Docket Country Departure Volume Price

Departure Authorization Holder Supplier(s) Exporter Purchaser Number of Destination Name of Tanker Terminal (Mcf) $/MMBtu

8-Jan-2012 Cheniere Marketing J.P. Morgan Ventures Energy 
Corporation Cheniere Marketing Total Gas & Power North 

America 10-31-LNG Japan Seri Balqis Sabine Pass, LA 3,174,440 12.40$          

26-Jan-2012 ConocoPhillips ConocoPhillips ConocoPhillips
Gas Natural 

Aprovisionamientos SDG, 
S.A.

11-109-LNG India Golar Grand Freeport, TX 3,004,141 10.50$          

21-Feb-2012 Cheniere Marketing J.P. Morgan Ventures Energy 
Corporation Cheniere Marketing Total Gas & Power North 

America 10-31-LNG Japan Arctic Spirit Sabine Pass, LA 1,862,661 11.20$          

18-Mar-2012 ConocoPhillips ConocoPhillips ConocoPhillips Petrobras Global Trading 
BV 11-109-LNG Brazil LNG Capricorn Freeport, TX 2,600,948 10.10$          

23-Oct-2012 ConocoPhillips ConocoPhillips ConocoPhillips Petrobras Global Trading 
BV 11-109-LNG Brazil Wilgas Freeport, TX 2,644,025 10.00$          

1-Dec-2012 Cheniere Marketing Cheniere Marketing Cheniere Marketing Petrobras Global Trading 
BV 12-36-LNG Portugal LNG Capricorn Sabine Pass, LA 2,617,818 10.72$          [R] 

18-Dec-2012 ConocoPhillips ConocoPhillips ConocoPhillips Morgan Stanley 11-109-LNG Brazil Excel Freeport, TX 2,897,064 11.55$          

TOTAL Re-Exports of LNG 18,801,097

*Note: This price is FOB, in contrast to the price of the exports from Kenai which is delivered price.

 Represents spot transaction

[R] Cheniere revised the final destination from Brazil to Portugal

                   (Mcf)
RE-EXPORTS OF LIQUEFIED NATURAL GAS (LNG)
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